

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 23232 of 2021**

=====

NARESHBHAI MAHESHBHAI RABARI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. AAMIR S PATHAN(7142) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DHRUV K DAVE(6928) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 05/08/2025****ORAL ORDER**

In view of specific allegation made in the FIR and further, since by order dated 6.1.2022, the investigating officer is permitted to proceed with the investigation and the petitioners are directed to cooperate with the investigation, let there be detailed report from the investigating officer regarding progress of investigation up till now. S.O. to 29.9.2025. Interim relief regarding no coercive action granted earlier to continue till then.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE